502308462 04/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avi ICAR	03/15/2013
Bogdan BELGORODSKY	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terrogence, Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 395
City:	Bnei Zion
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	60910

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13783518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168522535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-852-0400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY

Address Line 1: ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C.
Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING - 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-13-088(TERR-P-001-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. McCarthy
Signature:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/
Date:	04/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=0-13-088-assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030201 FRAME: 0886

7-/2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WB, Avi Icar of c/o Terrogence Ltd., P.O.Box 395, Bnci Zion 60910, Israel; Bogdan Belgorodsky of c/o Terrogence Ltd., P.O.Box 395, Bnci Zion 60910, Israel (Inventors) invented a certain new and useful improvement in

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING PREPARATIONS FOR PRODUCTION OF TARGET MATERIALS

Which was submitted to the:USPTO on March 4, 2013 and accorded US patent application serial number AND Terrograms 144 and 2013 and accorded US patent application serial number

AND Terrogence Ltd. of P.O.Box 395, Bnel Zion 60910, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring 100% interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing And we hereby authorize and research.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said interest thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 15 day of Maych , 2013 for Avi Icar

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 15 day of Watch, 2013 for Bogdan

Avi Icar

Bonder Belgorodsl

אוניאני - חומרי נפן בעייה A.I. EXPLOSIVES LTD המי חברה מפפפפפה

Profesably Notarized, but not necessary

PATENT

REEL: 030201 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 04/12/2013